(F	ORM PTO-1595 lev. 6-93) MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REC 04-02-		^HEET		ENT OF COMMERC and Trademark Offic
	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			▼	.	▼
م ىك ىزىچە	To the Honorable Commission	ar of Pε 10203ε		iched original d	ocuments or co	py thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of rece	viving party(ies	3)	
	BARRY SHAPIRO	Name: LASKO HOLDINGS, INC.				
	BARRY SHAPIRO 3 - 2 2 - 0 2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes XXNo		Internal Address:			
3	3. Nature of conveyance:		· · ··································			
	Assignment	C Merger	Street Address: 820 Lincoln Ave.			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		P.O. B	ox 891	
	Other		City: West Chester State: PA ZIP19380-			
E	Execution Date: 13 February	0294 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes _x -				
4	. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application its :					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is:				
	•					
	29/154,278			10		
		Additional numbers att	ached? I Yes <u>Cl</u> N	D		175 1760
5	Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: Zachary T. Wobe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>				
	Internal Address:					
			Authoriz	zed to be charge	ed to deposit a	account
	Street Address: 6091 Carversville/Wismer RD		8. Deposit account number:			
	<u>P.O. Box 3</u>					
	City: <u>Pipersville</u> State:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
/017200	2 LAUELLER 00000135 23154276	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			-
F <u>C:581</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
9.	Statement and signature. / To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o the original document.					
$\overline{\ }$	Zachary T. Wobensmi	Aubenent 27FEB02				
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	nis and document	. 3	Date	
	Mail d	Total number of pages including c ocuments to be recorded with re				
		Commissioner of Patents & Tra				
					INT	

REEL: 012723 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, BARRY SHAPIRO, of Doylestown, Pennsylvania, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HEATER, for which application for Design Patent of the United States has been made, which application was filed on January 23, 2002 and assigned Serial No. 29/154,278;

WHEREAS, LASKO HOLDINGS, INC. of West Chester, Pennsylvania, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the Sum of One Dollar, to me in hand paid as well as for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, BARRY SHAPIRO, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said LASKO HOLDINGS, INC., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, in and to the said application for Patent, and in and to any Patents of the United States which are or may hereafter be granted therefor; as well also of all foreign countries in which the said LASKO HOLDINGS, INC. may desire to file applications for Patent; said right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, and Patents to be held and enjoyed by the said LASKO HOLDINGS, INC. for its own use and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, successors, and

PATENT REEL: 012723 FRAME: 0862 assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale and assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>13</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2002. BARRY SHAPIRO

WITNESS:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT On the 15th day of 2002, before me the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, personally appeared the above named BARRY SHAPIRO, who duly acknowledged the foregoing to be his act and deed.

WITNESS, my hand and Notatorial Seal the day and year aforesaid.

Notarial Seal Brenda Ann Boyd, Notary Public West Chester Boro, Chester County My Commission Expires May 14, 2002

c:\ztw\pto\asgnmen3.bs

RECORDED: 03/22/2002